
 

  
 

                                                                                                               
                                                                                                                             
                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                        

                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                    

                                                                                                                       
                                                                                                           

                                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                     
                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                              

                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                         

                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                              

                                                                                      
                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                          

                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                

                                                                                                      
                                                                                                             

                                                                                                           
                                                                                                      

                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              
                                                                                                             

                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                             
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                           
                                                                                                                

                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                       

                                                                                                        
                                                                                                            

                                                                                                           
                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                               

                                                                                                            
                                                                                                            

                                                                                                           
                                                                                                            

                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                      
                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                          
                                                                                                         

                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                              
                                                                                                              

                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                  
                                                                                                       
                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                        

                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                           

   

    
       

  

Attachment 3 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

2021-22 Class Size Reduction Summary 
Preliminary Reduction Calculation for District-Operated Schools of Choice 

Prior to Appeals 

District 
1 ALACHUA 
1 ALACHUA 
1 ALACHUA 
1 ALACHUA 
3 BAY 

School 
Number 

121 
221 
431 
591 
111 

School Name 
HOWARD W. BISHOP MIDDLE SCHOOL 
A. L. MEBANE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
F. W. BUCHHOLZ HIGH SCHOOL 
OAK VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 
MERRIAM CHERRY STREET ELEMENTARY 

Grades 
PK-3 
-1-

-
-
-
-

103,912 

Grades 
4-8 
-2-
48,428 

726 
-

32,178 
-

Grades 
9-12 
-3-

-
-

241,802 
-
-

Total 
-4-
48,428 

726 
241,802 

32,178 
103,912 

3 BAY 
3 BAY 
3 BAY 
3 BAY 
3 BAY 
3 BAY 
9 CITRUS 
9 CITRUS 
9 CITRUS 

12 COLUMBIA 
12 COLUMBIA 
12 COLUMBIA 
23 GULF 
26 HENDRY 
27 HERNANDO 

151 
171 
211 
491 
501 
521 

35 
102 
161 

81 
141 
241 

22 
191 
392 

HILAND PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
LYNN HAVEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
PARKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
A. CRAWFORD MOSLEY HIGH SCHOOL 
TYNDALL ACADEMY 
PATRONIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
CENTRAL RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
CRYSTAL RIVER PRIMARY SCHOOL 
LECANTO PRIMARY SCHOOL 
EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SUMMERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
LAKE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL 
WEWAHITCHKA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
COUNTRY OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
WINDING WATERS K-8 

179,270 
9,462 
7,045 

-
-

56,873 
8,374 

43,939 
43,067 
34,047 
19,772 

-
98,245 
23,071 
12,096 

13,725 
-
-
-

11,803 
-
-
-
-
-
-

166,506 
-
-
-

-
-
-

139,638 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

192,995 
9,462 
7,045 

139,638 
11,803 
56,873 

8,374 
43,939 
43,067 
34,047 
19,772 

166,506 
98,245 
23,071 
12,096 

32 JACKSON 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 

51 
91 

191 
251 
301 

MARIANNA K-8 SCHOOL 
THE ALVA SCHOOL 
EDISON PARK CREATIVE AND EXPRESSIVE ARTS SCHOOL 
FRANKLIN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
LEHIGH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

176,076 
45,885 

147,464 
-
-

-
83,804 
66,471 
56,487 
45,219 

-
11,259 

-
-
-

176,076 
140,948 
213,935 

56,487 
45,219 

36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 

321 
331 
351 
431 
461 
471 
561 
601 
641 
671 
672 
681 
711 
712 
741 

ORANGE RIVER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
ORANGEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
LEXINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 
PINEWOODS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
PATRIOT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
TREELINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
TANGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
NORTH FORT MYERS ACADEMY FOR THE ARTS 
PELICAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
GULF MIDDLE SCHOOL 
GULF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SPRING CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
HECTOR A. CAFFERATA JR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
THREE OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

154,159 
75,588 

-
32,363 

305,290 
51,080 

-
153,777 
118,961 

-
-

78,351 
203,169 

-
63,759 

-
26,657 
78,394 

-
123,236 

2,118 
146,859 

-
-

17,783 
150,942 

-
-

15,283 
-

-
-

3,395 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

154,159 
102,245 

81,789 
32,363 

428,526 
53,198 

146,859 
153,777 
118,961 

17,783 
150,942 

78,351 
203,169 

15,283 
63,759 

36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
36 LEE 
38 LEVY 

771 
801 
811 
851 
241 

DIPLOMAT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
HANCOCK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
GATEWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
VETERANS PARK ACADEMY FOR THE ARTS 
CHIEFLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

50,002 
50,257 

-
328,861 

-

-
-

33,722 
-

11,213 

-
-
-
-
-

50,002 
50,257 
33,722 

328,861 
11,213 

38 LEVY 
41 MANATEE 
42 MARION 
42 MARION 
42 MARION 

1011 
2068 

251 
551 
571 

BRONSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
THE PORT ACADEMY 
WARD-HIGHLANDS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SHADY HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SUNRISE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

86,586 
-

29,102 
28,073 

-

-
-
-
-

39,398 

-
4,207 

-
-
-

86,586 
4,207 

29,102 
28,073 
39,398 

42 MARION 
42 MARION 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 

621 
9618 

151 
191 
321 
481 
591 
611 
621 
841 
861 

1032 
1281 
1501 
1711 

ROMEO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SILVER RIVER MENTORING AND INSTRUCTION 
PHILIP O'BRIEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
R. BRUCE WAGNER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
SHELLEY S. BOONE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
WINTER HAVEN SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 
ELBERT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
INWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
LAKE SHIPP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
LENA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
WALTER CALDWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
CITRUS RIDGE A CIVICS ACADEMY 
HIGHLANDS GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
CRYSTAL LAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

12,140 
-

137,686 
11,386 

-
-

14,562 
104,747 
257,631 
229,469 

51,635 
-

109,578 
-
-

-
66,136 

-
-

252,097 
-
-
-
-
-
-

184,326 
-

1,695 
3,596 

-
-
-
-
-

70,887 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

12,140 
66,136 

137,686 
11,386 

252,097 
70,887 
14,562 

104,747 
257,631 
229,469 

51,635 
184,326 
109,578 

1,695 
3,596 

53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
53 POLK 
54 PUTNAM 

1831 
1841 
1941 
2002 

151 

LAKE MARION CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 
R. CLEM CHURCHWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
LOUGHMAN OAKS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
NORTHEAST POLK 19-AAA 
JAMES A. LONG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

-
41,044 

390,049 
-

26,986 

398,905 
-

155,429 
-
-

-
-
-

234,451 
-

398,905 
41,044 

545,478 
234,451 

26,986 
54 PUTNAM 
54 PUTNAM 
54 PUTNAM 
57 SANTA ROSA 
57 SANTA ROSA 
57 SANTA ROSA 
57 SANTA ROSA 
57 SANTA ROSA 
57 SANTA ROSA 
57 SANTA ROSA 
58 SARASOTA 
58 SARASOTA 
58 SARASOTA 
64 VOLUSIA 
64 VOLUSIA 
64 VOLUSIA 
74 UF LAB SCHOOL 

201 
251 
301 

41 
61 

102 
261 
312 

1361 
9060 

271 
1231 
1241 
6791 
7741 
7791 

391 

INTERLACHEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
MIDDLETON-BURNEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
PALATKA HIGH SCHOOL 
BERRYHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
CHUMUCKLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
GULF BREEZE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
MARTIN LUTHER KING MIDDLE SCHOOL 
BENNETT C RUSSELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
EAST BAY K-8 SCHOOL 
ESE DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
GULF GATE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
TOLEDO BLADE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
ATWATER ELEMENTARY 
GALAXY MIDDLE SCHOOL 
RIVER SPRINGS MIDDLE SCHOOL 
CREEKSIDE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
P.K. YONGE DEVELOPMENTAL RESEARCH SCHOOL 

46,523 
97,862 

-
204,766 

88,671 
-
-

112,636 
4,863 

-
-

47,729 
-
-
-
-

4,812 

-
-

97,070 
26,689 

-
876 

1,806 
-
-
-

41,275 
37,300 
28,793 
12,298 
23,104 

6,172 
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

3,616 
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

46,523 
97,862 
97,070 

231,455 
88,671 

876 
1,806 

112,636 
4,863 
3,616 

41,275 
85,029 
28,793 
12,298 
23,104 

6,172 
4,812 

State 4,812,751 2,508,519 709,255 8,030,525 




